
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014833-2022 

Contract

Executive Search

Scottish National Investment Bank

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014833

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034097  

Published 27 May 2022, 8:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish National Investment Bank

1-North, Waverley Gate, 2-4 Waterloo Place

Edinburgh

EH1 3EG

Email

procurement@thebank.scot

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014833-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014833-2022
mailto:procurement@thebank.scot


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.thebank.scot

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3048
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Banking

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Executive Search

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a requirement for an executive search firm for a six month contract.

http://www.thebank.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30487
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30487


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £175,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We require the services of an Executive search firm to source key positions within the
organisation at very short notice.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: equality and diversity / Weighting: 17

Quality criterion - Name: team / Weighting: 17

Quality criterion - Name: Reach / Weighting: 17

Quality criterion - Name: Capability / Weighting: 16

Quality criterion - Name: Approach / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 17 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

For reasons we could not have foreseen we are in a position where we must recruit senior
positions within the Bank. The time limits for open procedure, restricted procedure or
competitive procedure with negotiation cannot be complied with for these specific positions.
We have a contract in place with a Recruitment company for general recruitment purposes
but that does not extend to an Executive search

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spencer Stuart

16 Connaught Place

London

W22ED

Telephone

+44 2072983333

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £175,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:690818)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sherriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T15:45:16+0100
	TCPDF




